SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4945/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2023 in WA No. 703/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 704/2015 28-02-2023 in WA in WA No. 964/2015 28-02-2023 in WA 963/2015 28-02-2023 965/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 966/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 967/2015 WA WA 28-02-2023 in No. 968/2015 28-02-2023 in No. 829/2015 28-02-2023 830/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. in WA No. 875/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 876/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 877/2015 28-02-2023 882/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. in WA No. 883/2015 28-02-2023 912/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. in WA No. 913/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 914/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 915/2015 28-02-2023 WA 930/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. in No. 931/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 993/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 994/2015 28-02-2023 995/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. in WA No. 28-02-2023 1005/2015 in WA No. 1013/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1014/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1114/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1115/2015 28-02-2023 WA 1116/2015 28-02-2023 WA No. in No. in 1117/2015 28-02-2023 1122/2015 28-02-2023 WA No. in WA No. in 1123/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1124/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1153/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1154/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1155/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1156/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1177/2015 28-02-2023 1178/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. in WA No. 28-02-2023 1179/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1180/2015 in WA No. 1181/2015 28-02-2023 1182/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. in WA No. 1183/2015 28-02-2023 WA No. 1273/2015 28-02-2023 WA No. in in 1274/2015 28-02-2023 1275/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. in WA No. 1276/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1293/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1294/2015 28-02-2023 1295/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. in WA No. 1660/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1661/2015 28-02-2023 in WA No. 1662/2015 28-02-2023 1663/2015 28-02-2023 WA No. in WA No. in 948/2020 28-02-2023 WA 949/2020 28-02-2023 No. in No. in WA 950/2020 28-02-2023 in WA No. 951/2020 28-02-2023 in WA No. 952/2020 28-02-2023 in **WP** 5700/2011 28-02-2023 in WP No. No. 28-02-2023 WP 5701/2011 in No. 5702/2011 28-02-2023 in WP No. 27674/2014 28-02-2023 in WP No. 27675/2014 28-02-2023 in WP No. 27676/2014 28-02-2023 in WP No. 26075/2015 28-02-2023 in WP No. 26076/2015 28-02-2023 in WP No. 26077/2015 28-02-2023 in WP No. 26078/2015 28-02-2023 in WP No. 26079/2015 28-02-2023 in WP No. 26080/2015 28-02-2023 in WP No. 26081/2015 28-02-2023 WP in No. 26082/2015 28-02-2023 in WP No. 29159/2015 28-02-2023 in WP No. 31968/2015 28-02-2023 31969/2015 28-02-2023 in WP No. in WP No. 31970/2015 28-02-2023 No. 32429/2016 in WP 28-02-2023 in WP No. 35964/2016 28-02-2023 in WP No. 23653/2021 28-02-2023 in WP No. 23655/2021 28-02-2023 in TC No. 36/2016 28-02-2023 TC in No. 37/2016 28-02-2023 in TC No. 5/2022 28-02-2023 in TC No. 6/2022 28-02-2023 in TC No. 7/2022 28-02-2023 in TC No. 8/2022 28-02-2023 in TC No. 9/2022 28-02-2023 in TC No. 10/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CT)
MYLAPORE ASSESSMENT CIRCLE MYLAPORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTIONS CONSORTIUM LTD . Respondent(s)

(IA No.172139/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172140/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 14-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sarathraj B, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay in refiling is condoned.
- 2. Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief, application seeking condonation of delay and on the Special Leave Petition(s).
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)