ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4945/2024

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CT) MYLAPORE ASSESSMENT CIRCLE MYLAPORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTIONS CONSORTIUM LTD . Respondent(s)

Date: 08-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. R. Shase, AOR

Mr. Ajay Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 6, 8, 11, 12, 18, 20, 25, 27 and 32 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 13 to 16, 23, 24, 29 and 31 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 17, 19, 21, 22, 26, 28, 30, 33 and 34.

2

List again on 24.3.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG